Apr. 30. 1999 8:41AM LEYDIG. VOIT & MAYER

No.	0374	P.	2/6

FORM PTOP 1595 04-29	-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
9/25/97				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a				
	•			
Kazunga Yazawa, Kazuo Watanabe, Yasuharu Ijuin, Mayumi Shikano, Yasuji Soda, Tetsuya Kosaka, Naoto Matsuyama, and Koji	Name: Nippon Shoji Kaisha Ltd.			
Мілшю	Street Address: 2-9, Kokumachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku			
	City: Osaka 540 Country: Japan			
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes (2) No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Sagami Chemical Research Center			
🗷 Assignment 🗖 Merger	Street Address: 4-1, Nishi-Ohnuma, 4-chome, Segamihara-shi			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kanagawa 229 Country: Japan			
□ Other				
Execution Date: January 12, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗷 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L;			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
08/597,983				
Additional numbers a	 ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning				
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, LTD.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:				
Company Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LID.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	1			
Street Address: 180 North Stetson Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	8. Deposit account number: 12-1216 Charge fe			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
R1.171 (1/20	_			
Kobert J. Green Date: September 25, 1997 Printed Name of Person Signing Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
To a manufa a bill a manuf color and deaminand, are accurate a				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0194 Apr. 30. 1999

Loydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 130 North Statson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6730

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Kazunaga Yazawa of 1-28-10, Unomori, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 228 Japan

(full name and address, including postal code, of first inventor)			
Lazuo Watanabe of 1-9-2, Minamidai, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 228 Japan			
(full name and address, including possal code, of second inventor)			
Yasuharu Ijuin of 6-2-18, Sagamidai, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 228 Japan			
(full name and address, including postal code, of third inventor)			
layumi Shikano of 1-7-15, Kanamori, Machida-shi, Tokyo 194 Japan			
(fall name and address, including postal code, of fourth inventor) Yasuji Soda of 5-11, Motoyamakitamachi 2-chome, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 658 Japan			
(full name and address, including postal code, of fifth inventor)			
Tetsuya Kosaka of 1-18-613. Nishigawara, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567 Japan			
(full name and address, including postal code, of sixth inventor)			
Naoto Matsuyama of 2-7-4-201, Nasahara, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka 569 Japan			
(full name and address, including postal code, of seventh inventor)			
Koji Mizuno of 2-1-4-201, Nishisakaitani-cho, Nishikyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 610-11 Japan			
(full name and address, including postal code, of sighth inventor)			

respectively, have invented and own a certain new and useful invention envided:

ANILINE DERIVATIVE HAVING POLYUNSATURATED FATTY ACID RESIDUE AND USE THEREOF

for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed on February 7, 1996, under Serial No. 08/597,983 ; and

WHEREAS, NIPPON SHOJI KAISHA LTD. of 2-9, Kokumachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka 540 Japan and SAGAMI CHEMICAL RESEARCH CENTER of 4-1, Nishi-Ohnuma 4-chome. Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa 229 Japan

(full name and address, including postal code, of assignee)

(bereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and ander the invention described in the application for Letters Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have assigned and set over, and by this document do assign and set over, to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in the United States the applications for Letters Patent and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues) in the United States, and the Letters Patent, or extensions thereof, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignce agreeably with the terms of this Assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignce to insert in this assignment document the filing dute and serial number of the application if the date and number are unknown at the time this assignment is executed.

1 ...

PATENT REEL: 9732 FRAME: 0195

Date

Dute

Date

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below:

Haying years (Kazumaga) Yazawa	
Signiture of First Inventor	Witness
Jan. 12. 1996	
	Witness
Kazuo Watanabe (Kazuo (Watanabe)	
Signature of Second Inventor	Witness
Date Tan 11th 1997	
Date	Witness
yosuharu Guin (Yasuharu) Ijuin	j
Signature of Third Inventor	Witness
Jan, 11 ch, 1396	
Date	Witness
Anife (Mayumi).	
Simulting of Founds Invigator	Witness
Jan, 11th 1996	Witness
Yamji Soda (Yasuji) Soda (Soda)	₩ 100 -215
Signature of Fifth Inventor	Witness
December 26, 1995	
Date	Witness
Jetsuyn Krocka (Kosaka) Signature of Sixth Inventor	
Signature of Sixth Inventor	Witness
December 28, 1995 Date	
Date	Witness
Waoto Matsuyama (Naoco Matsuyama)	•,
Signature of Severth Inventor	Witness
December 26, 1995	
Date	Witness
han huzuno (Mizuno)	90 1 r
Signature of eighth Inventor	Witness
Signature at eighth Inventor December 28. 1995	
Date	Witness

RECORDED: 09/25/1997